

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No.1296/2020
CM No. 4006/2020
CM No. 4007/2020
Cav No. 1410/2020
(Through Video Conferencing)

Building Operation Controlling Authority
Municipal Area Jammu and anotherPetitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

v/s

Arshad Hussain and anotherRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate for
Caveator-respondent No. 1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Cav No. 1410/2020

Caveat stands discharged.

WP (C) No.1296/2020

Notice to respondent No. 1 for October 14, 2020.

Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
caveator/respondent No.1.

In the meantime, respondent No. 1 is restrained from carrying
any further construction in the premises in dispute.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.08.2020
Paramjeet