

Sr. No. 79

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1296/2020

Building Operation Control Authority
Municipal Area Jammu and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Om Goswami, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

Vs

Arshad Hussain and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. The present petition pertains to the year 2020, still adjournment is sought on behalf of learned proxy counsel for the petitioners, as Mr. Rajnish Raina is not available, due to some personal reason.
2. Reluctantly adjourned, making it clear that no adjournment on whatsoever count shall be granted on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.08.2023.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.08.2023
Sahil Padha