

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3334/2026 in
WP (C) No. 1296/2020

B O C A, Jammu & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

Arshad Hussain & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajveer Singh, Advocate for
applicant

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.05.2026

CM No. 3334/2026

By this application, applicant/respondent is seeking preponement of the date of hearing in the main case, which has been fixed for 03.07.2026.

Since, no good ground has been made out by learned counsel for the applicant, *the instant application is dismissed.*

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
29.05.2026
Manan